	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
n PTO-1595 03/ 03)	DATENTS	S ONLY
B NO 0651-0027 (GAD. 5/31/2002)		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks, r	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ie:	5):	Board of Regents, The University of Texas
Kenneth R. Hess (02/04/2003), Gabriel N. Horobayy (20/07/2003) Laios Pusztai (02/07/2003), and W.		Name. System
		Internal Address:
-raser Symmans (02/07/2003)		Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i attached?		201 W. 7th Street
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
x Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>Austin</u> Zip: <u>78701</u>
Other		
	x 1, conveying parties	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. Application number(s) or (patent number(s):	
terms document is pering filed toge	ther with a new application, the	e execution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	:	B. Patent No.(s):
10/285393		
•		
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		patents involved:1
Name: Giulio A. DeConti, Jr LAHIVE & COCKFIE	•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address: Atty. Dkt		Enclosed
1		x Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
Street Address: 28 State Street		Authorized to be charged to credit card
		(Form 2038 enclosed)
		8. Deposit account number:
City:	State: Zip:	12-0080
Boston	MA 02109	(Attach ouplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT	
9. Statement and signature.		
9. Statement and signature.	ine and belief, the foregoil	pg information is true and correct and any attached copy
Is a true copy of the origin	ai document.	
	l	1. 0 - 2- main June 5, 2003
DeAnn F. Smitt Name of Perso	n Signing	Signature Date
Total numbe	r of pages including cover shee	attachments, and documents 3
	spondence is pering facsimile tra	ansmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (703) 306-
5995, on the date shown belo	w.	
Dated, June 5, 2003	Signature	(DBAAN F. Smith)

PATENT REEL: 013713 FRAME: 0893

700032525

6177424214

ASSIGNMENT

We, Kenneth R. Hess of Houston, TX, Gabriel N. Hortobagyi of Bellaire, TX, Lajos Pusztai of Pearland, TX, and W. Fraser Symmans of Houston, TX in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

Board of Regents, The University of Texas System

a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 201 W. 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Board of Regents, The University of Texas System

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"COMPOSITIONS, KITS, AND METHODS FOR IDENTIFICATION, ASSESSMENT, PREVENTION, AND THERAPY OF BREAST CANCER"

described in an application

executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

Serial No. 10/285,393, filed on October 31, 2002

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executor and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of _ February, 2003.
By:
Kennein R. 11635

State of Texas

County of Harris

Then personally appeared the above named Kenneth R. Hess and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 4th day of February, 2003.



) ss

ala Notary Public 2003 My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 013713 FRAME: 0894

ANET M. CAMPBELL	ay of rebruent 2003.
AN Commission E	All the
By:	Gabriel N. Hortobagyi
State of Texas)	
) \$\$	
	riel N. Hortobagyi and acknowledged the foregoing s 7 day of <u>february</u> , 2003.
Then personally appeared the above named Gar instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this	STUDY CORSAL
Notary Public, State of Tenas Ny Commission Express	Notary Public
JULY 14, 2003.	My Commission Expires: <u>T[1-1]</u>
WITNESS my hand and seal this -7 fs	day of tebricary, 2003.
By:	Lajos Pusztai
	•
State of Texas)) ss	
County of)	Pusztai and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be Church, 2003.
then personally appealed the above many day of	Churry 2003.
ANET M. CAMPERAL	Canel A (vm/xul
JULY 14, 2008.	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
WITNESS my hand and seal this	B day of Tebricary, 2003. W.F. Symman
WIII(233 mg mm	1.17 9
B	W.T. Supriman
	W. Praser Sympions
State of Texas)) ss	
County of)	n and acknowledged the foregoing instrument
Then personally appeared the above named W. to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this_	Fraser Symmans and acknowledged the foregoing instrument 7th day of <u>FCbruery</u> , 2003.
	frend & (umisel-
ANET M. CAMPBELL	Notary Public 7/11/02
JULY 14, 2003.	My Commission Expires: $-\frac{11400}{2}$.
	-Page 2 of 2
RECORDED: 06/05/2003	REEL: 013713 FRAME: 0895